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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 100 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 40 40 40 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

100 305 405 104 299 2 25 123 22 5 0 121

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

27 92 119 12 107 0 5 21 14 9 0 3

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 100 92 2021-22 81 0 0(Zero) 42

2018-19 100 100 2022-23 87 40 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only )

23

2019-20 100 91 2023-24 88 50 300000(Three Lakh
Only )

38

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 40 40 2021-22 40 36 550000(Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only )

0

2020-21 40 40 2022-23 40 39 600000(Six Lakh Only
)

1

2021-22 40 40 2023-24 40 35 650000(Six Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only )

5



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1

Part Time 16

No. of Ph.D students graduated

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 1 0 0

Part Time 2 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 7036992 (Seventy Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
and Ninety Two Only )

7548049 (Seventy Five Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand and Forty
Nine Only )

5829354 (Fifty Eight Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Three
Hundred and Fifty Four Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 14059184 (One Crore Forty Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand One
Hundred and Eighty Four Only )

4795439 (Forty Seven Lakh Ninty Five Thousand Four
Hundred and Thirty Nine Only )

12483163 (One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Three only )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

6592792 (Sixty Five Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Seven
Hundred and Ninety Two Only )

3942596 (Thirty Nine Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred
and Ninety Six Only )

2846537 (Twenty Eighty Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five
Hundred and Thirty Seven Only )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 162832430 (Sixteen Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Two
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Only )

125047455 (Twelve Crore Fifty Lakh Forty Seven Thousand
Four Hundred and Fifty Five Only )

116446407 (Eleven Crore Sixty Four Lakh Forty Six Thousand
Four Hundred and Seven Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

62163901 (Six Crore Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand
Nine Hundred and One Only )

66639154 (Six Crore Sixty Six Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand
One Hundred and Fifty Four Only )

53054185 (Five Crore Thirty Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One
Hundred and Eighty Five Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5690454 (Fifty Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty Four Only )

3420064 (Thirty Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Sixty Four Only) 3207358 (Thirty Two Lakh Seven Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Eight Only )

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 25 21 19

Total no. of Funding Agencies 12 9 11

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 8678873 5674600 2559545



Amount Received in Words Eighty six lakhs seventy eight thousand eight hundred and
seventy three

Fifty Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred Only Twenty Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Five hundred and Forty
Five Only

OPD Attendance

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 923

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Alka Kale 63 Professor Female MDS+Ph.D 430 Yes 01-10-1988 -- Regular

2 Dr Veena Naik 50 Professor Female MDS 260 Yes 03-12-2002 -- Regular

3 Dr Seema
Hallikerimath

53 Professor Female MDS+Ph.D 313 Yes 02-07-1998 -- Regular

4 Dr Punnya Angadi 45 Professor Female MDS+Ph.D 228 Yes 15-09-2008 -- Regular

5 Dr Deepa Mane 47 Professor Female MDS+Ph.D 211 Yes 03-01-2007 -- Regular

6 Dr Pushpak Shah 46 Reader Male MDS 168 Yes 07-08-2010 -- Regular

7 Dr Manjula M 45 Reader Female MDS 156 Yes 06-08-2011 -- Regular

8 Dr Shweta
Kumbhojkar

46 Reader Female MDS 161 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

9 Dr Chetan
Belaldavar

40 Lecturer Male MDS 135 Yes 15-05-2013 -- Regular

10 Dr Anand Patil 50 Professor Male MDS 307 Yes 19-01-1999 -- Regular

11 Dr Sonal Joshi 54 Professor Female MDS 326 Yes 02-06-1997 -- Regular

12 Dr Sunita Shivanand 43 Reader Female MDS 180 Yes 08-08-2009 -- Regular

13 Dr Neha Dhaded 42 Reader Female MDS 170 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular

14 Dr Suresh Shenvi 39 Reader Male MDS 142 Yes 28-09-2012 -- Regular

15 Dr Sneha Patil 36 Lecturer Female MDS 109 Yes 06-07-2015 -- Regular

16 Dr Mateen Peerzade 33 Lecturer Male MDS 68 Yes 03-12-2018 -- Regular

17 Dr Anjana Bagewadi 54 Professor Female MDS 338 Yes 01-06-1996 -- Regular

18 Dr Vaishali Keluskar 54 Professor Female MDS 323 Yes 15-09-1997 -- Regular

19 Dr Arvind Shetti 52 Professor Male MDS 294 Yes 04-02-2000 -- Regular

20 Dr Zameera Naik 49 Professor Female MDS 260 Yes 04-12-2002 -- Regular



21 Dr Vasanti Jirge 45 Reader Female MDS 205 Yes 04-07-2007 -- Regular

22 Dr Shivayogi
Charantimath

49 Reader Male MDS 205 Yes 21-07-2010 -- Regular

23 Dr Namratha Patil 45 Lecturer Female MDS 138 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

24 Dr Daneshwari
Koshti

44 Lecturer Female MDS 126 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

25 Dr Kajal Gokak 43 Lecturer Female MDS 122 No 13-06-2014 03-02-2024 Regular

26 Dr Tejaraj Kale 47 Professor Male MDS 266 Yes 08-11-2005 -- Regular

27 Dr Shridhar Baliga 50 Professor Male MDS 299 Yes 24-08-1999 -- Regular

28 Dr S M Kotrashetti 55 Professor Male MDS 363 Yes 12-04-1994 -- Regular

29 Dr Sanjay Samuel
Rao

48 Professor Male MDS 229 Yes 14-02-2008 -- Regular

30 Dr Sidramesh
Mutagi

47 Reader Male MDS+Ph.D 212 Yes 24-06-2010 -- Regular

31 Dr Vijaylaxmi
Shettar

42 Reader Female MDS 163 Yes 10-01-2011 -- Regular

32 Dr Abhishek
Motimath

40 Lecturer Male MDS 145 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

33 Dr Snehalata
Narvekar

37 Lecturer Female MDS 72 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular

34 Dr Anandkumar G
Patil

47 Professor Male MDS 255 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

35 Dr Raghunath Patil 57 Professor Male MDS 364 Yes 01-03-2013 -- Regular

36 Dr Ramesh Nayakar 47 Professor Male MDS 229 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

37 Dr Mahantesh
Bembalgi

47 Professor Male MDS 215 Yes 01-03-2011 -- Regular

38 Dr Santosh Nelogi 43 Reader Male MDS 205 Yes 20-06-2007 -- Regular

39 Dr Sounyala
Rayannavar

46 Professor Female MDS 205 Yes 30-07-2010 -- Regular

40 Dr Hema Kanathila 40 Reader Female MDS 158 Yes 17-11-2016 -- Regular

41 Dr Prashant Karni 46 Reader Male MDS 134 Yes 15-05-2013 -- Regular

42 Dr Sayed Killedar 39 Reader Male MDS 122 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

43 Dr Aditya Acharya 38 Reader Male MDS 119 Yes 27-08-2014 -- Regular

44 Dr Swapnil S 38 Reader Male MDS 120 Yes 08-09-2014 -- Regular

45 Dr Mallikarjun
Doddamani

37 Lecturer Male MDS 107 Yes 15-09-2015 -- Regular

46 Dr Veena Benakatti 45 Lecturer Female MDS 94 Yes 22-09-2016 -- Regular

47 Dr Suvidha Patil 37 Lecturer Female MDS 80 Yes 14-11-2017 -- Regular

48 Dr Vinyak
Kumbhojkar

48 Professor Male MDS 329 Yes 02-07-2005 -- Regular



49 Dr Renuka Metgud 50 Professor Female MDS 306 Yes 30-01-1999 -- Regular

50 Dr Shaila Kothiwale 57 Professor Female MDS+Ph.D 372 Yes 14-10-1993 -- Regular

51 Dr Vinuta Hampiholi 56 Reader Female MDS 183 Yes 02-05-2009 -- Regular

52 Dr Menaka K B 40 Reader Female MDS 170 Yes 15-06-2010 -- Regular

53 Dr Neelama Shetti 46 Reader Female MDS 154 Yes 16-09-2011 -- Regular

54 Dr Vilas Pattar 40 Reader Male MDS 142 Yes 28-09-2012 -- Regular

55 Dr Shweta Hugar 38 Reader Female MDS 119 Yes 09-06-2014 -- Regular

56 Dr Shruti Karvekar 36 Lecturer Female MDS 95 Yes 08-11-2017 -- Regular

57 Dr Shivyogi Hugar 44 Professor Male MDS 218 Yes 08-06-2006 -- Regular

58 Dr Chandrashekar
Badakar

41 Reader Male MDS 169 Yes 30-08-2013 -- Regular

59 Dr Niraj Gokhale 41 Reader Male MDS 158 Yes 11-11-2014 -- Regular

60 Dr Vidyavathi Patil 48 Reader Female MDS 137 Yes 07-10-2013 -- Regular

61 Dr Chaitanya Uppin 38 Lecturer Male MDS 120 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

62 Dr Shweta Kajjari 34 Lecturer Female MDS 81 Yes 03-11-2018 -- Regular

63 Dr Roopa Jatti 54 Professor Female MDS 342 Yes 09-02-1996 -- Regular

64 Dr Shenavi Keluskar
K M

57 Professor Male MDS+Ph.D 364 Yes 12-04-1994 -- Regular

65 Dr Tejashree
Pradhan

51 Professor Female MDS 287 Yes 28-05-2010 -- Regular

66 Dr Rohan Hattarki 44 Professor Male MDS 217 Yes 10-07-2006 -- Regular

67 Dr Anand
Badavannavar

44 Professor Male MDS 205 Yes 20-06-2007 -- Regular

68 Dr Amit Nilgar 38 Reader Male MDS 122 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

69 Dr Trupti
Sadhunavar

40 Lecturer Female MDS 89 Yes 16-01-2017 -- Regular

70 Dr Adithi Rao 32 Lecturer Female MDS 72 Yes 31-07-2018 -- Regular

71 Dr Anil Ankola 55 Professor Male MDS 340 Yes 01-04-1998 -- Regular

72 Dr Mahantesh
Siddibhavi

50 Reader Male MDS 205 Yes 01-03-2014 -- Regular

73 Dr Sagar Jalihal 41 Reader Male MDS 141 Yes 19-10-2012 -- Regular

74 Dr Soumyasanat
Maiti

32 Lecturer Male MDS 44 Yes 23-11-2020 -- Regular

75 Dr Pravin Mandaki 31 Lecturer Male MDS 44 Yes 21-11-2020 -- Regular

76 Dr Laxmi kumari
Kabra

35 Lecturer Female MDS 44 Yes 21-11-2020 -- Regular

77 Dr Karishma Patil 30 Lecturer Female MDS 25 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

78 Dr Apeksha Annigeri 30 Lecturer Female MDS 31 Yes 13-12-2021 -- Regular



79 Dr Rajesh Swami 30 Lecturer Male MDS 19 Yes 26-12-2022 -- Regular

80 Dr Arati Neeli 47 Reader Female MDS 191 Yes 22-09-2008 -- Regular

81 Dr Roopali
Sankeshwari

45 Reader Female MDS+Ph.D 191 Yes 24-09-2010 -- Regular

82 Dr Hemalata
Hiremath

49 Lecturer Female MDS 11 Yes 03-08-2023 -- Regular

83 Dr Sandhya Salve 29 Lecturer Female MDS 18 Yes 23-01-2023 -- Regular

84 Dr Sanidhi Gothe 28 Lecturer Female MDS 10 Yes 14-09-2023 -- Regular

85 Dr Arati Patil 40 Lecturer Female MDS 2 Yes 08-05-2024 -- Regular

86 Dr Radhika Pathak 29 Lecturer Female MDS 18 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

87 Dr Apoorva 29 Lecturer Female MDS 7 Yes 19-12-2023 -- Regular

88 Dr David Cutineo 30 Lecturer Male MDS 20 Yes 18-11-2022 -- Regular


